Your Ref: WITHAM 2A, 3A, 3B MATERIALS

Our Ref: 22/1254/DISCON

Contact: Planning Technical Administration Team

Email: planning@n-kesteven.gov.uk

Countryside Partnerships 1 Penman Way Grove Park Leicester LE19 1SY

7th September 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

Notification of Receipt of Application for Approval of Details Reserved by Condition

Application Reference: 22/1254/DISCON

Proposal: Application to discharge condition 2 (external materials) re planning permisison 21/0276/RESM (Application for approval of reserved matters for 181 dwellings (Cells 2a, 3a and 3b) comprising details of appearance, landscaping, layout and scale pursuant to Outline Planning Permission 15/1347/OUT - Erection of up to 1,100 dwellings and 150 care/retirement units (C2/C3), the formation of a roundabout to Camp Road, A46 junction improvement works, public open spaces and associated service infrastructure (outline with means of access)

Location: Witham St Hughs Cells 2a, 3A & 3B East Of Camp Road And North Of Hannah

Crescent Witham St Hugh's

Date Registered: 30th August 2022

I refer to your recent application to discharge planning condition(s) on Planning Application 21/0276/RESM.

Please note that in order to protect customers and staff and control the spread of the Covid-19 virus, in line with the Prime Minister's statement, the planning department has moved towards more agile ways of working. If you have any questions about your application please email the planning officer.

The application is currently being dealt with and you will be advised of the outcome in due course.

Thank you for submitting the correct fee of £116.

If you have any queries regarding this application, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully

Technical Administration Team

Planning Services